COUNTY		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
Legislation Details						
File #:	23-1	23-1912 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	12/2	2/2023	In control:	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee 1/2/2024		
On agenda:	1/2/2	2024	Final action:			
Title:	City Den App 2023 regu	A resolution approving and providing for the execution of a proposed Grant Agreement between the City and County of Denver and the Caring for Denver Foundation concerning the "Alternatives to Jail-Denver Thrives" program and the funding therefore. Approves a grant from Caring for Denver Foundation for \$1,533,685 and a term ending on 10-31-2025 for the Alternatives to Jail-Denver Thrives Program, citywide. SAFTY 202371085. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-16-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-13-2023.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Anne Wallace					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RR23-1912_DOS_Caring for Denver ATJ_Denver Thrives, 2. AID Center Denver Thrives 12.13.23, 3. CCD_DOS_+202305-02395+Grant+Agreement, 4. CR23-1912_EDOS_Caring For Denver ATJ Denver Thrives_Grant, 5. 23-1912 Filed Resolution_EDOS_Caring For Denver ATJ Denver Thrives_Grant, 6. 23-1912_signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion	Result	
1/2/2024	1	Council President	sig	ned		
1/2/2024	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass	
12/13/2023	1	Safety, Housing, Education Homelessness Committe		proved for filing	Pass	